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1 D00
_ 0Ozkan,Ervin 2220
B Pedersen,Finn 2292
NATO Chess Championship 2010  20.10.2010

1.d4 d5 2.8f4 25 3.3 €6 4.c4 &xb1
5%xb1 &bd+ 6.0d1 dxcd 7.9xcd D6
8.0f3 0-0 9.%e2 Hbd7 10.8d1 Hh5
11.8e5 £d6 12.g4 Hhf6 13.95 Hd5

14 ¥ed 5 15.gxf6 A7xf6 16.4xf6 Wxf6
17.8xd5 exd5 18.¥xd5+ Hhs 19.8f1 Wg6
20.8ac1 85 21.¥xb7 Baf8 22.5d2 ¥h5+
23.$2d3 8Bb5 24.8c6 Bxb2 25.8c2 W5+
26.e4 Wh3+ 27 cbe2 Wh5+ 28.f3 Bb6
29.Wc4 Bb4 30.%d3 c5 31.8c4 cxdd
32.¥xd4 @xh2 33.9d5 Wes 34.2h1 Bb5
35.%d3 Bh5 36.2cc1 &f4 37.fHcgt Hxh1
38.8xh1 ¥g6 39.8f1 Wab 40.a3 Hb
418b1 Ec8 42.Ed1 hé 43.5e3 Wgs
44.0\g4 Hb6 45.5Hf1 Wb2 46.8d7 Wc2
47 ¥d3 ¥e5 48.0e2 £g5 49.Wb3 a5
50.5f2 a4 51.¥bd Wed+ 52.Bf1 Wxf3
53.He1 Bf8 54.c5 &hd

0-1

2 D11
__ Giua,Frédéric 2188
B Goksel,Doga Cihan 2264

NATO Chess Championship 2010 20.10.2010

1.0f3 d5 2.c4 c6 3.d4 Hf6 4.e3 £g4 5h3
&h5 6.g4 2g6 7.2¢3 eb 8.9e5 Dbd7
9.4xg6 hxg6 10.g5 ©g8 11.e4 dxed
12.9%xed4 Bh4 13.292 ®c7 1483 15
15.9xf6 Dgxf6 16.5g5 &bd+ 17.50f1 Wd6
18.8e3 e5 19.d5 EBxcd 20.dxc6 Exch
21.8d1 We7 22.%e2 ed4 23.f3 0-0-0
24.5\xe4 Dxed 25.fxed Bg+ 26.85g1 Heb
27.h4 2c5 28.8h3 &b8 29.%h1 a8
30.295 Web 31.b4 &xbd4 32.Eb3 2d6
33.%b5 HbB 34 Wd5 Wgd 35.2h3 We2
36.Wd2 We4 37.8f1 Web 38.Wd5 Wg4
39.8h3 We2 40.Wd2 Wab 41.2f1 Yad

42 Edb1 Hicd 43. g2 ab 44.%e2 Qeb
45.8h3 &c4 46.2d7 Deb 47.8xc6 &Hxch
48 Wd3 2eb 49.a3 &c7 50.¥d5

Vol

3 B94

_van Rijn,Wouter 2179
B Schenk Andreas 2519
NATO Chess Championship 2010  20.10.2010

1.e4 ¢b 2.9)f3 d6 3.d4 cxdd 4.5xd4 &Hf6
5.4c3 ab 6.8g5 Dbd7 7.f4 Wc7 8.¥f3 h6
9.8xf6 H\xf6 10.h3 e6 11.a4 fe7 12.g4
¥he 13.5b3 Hd7 14.0-0-0 Dcd 15.6xc5
xc5 16.¥d3 &d7 17.2g2 Hc8 18.¥d4
Wxd4 19.8xd4 h5 20.8Bd3 g5 21.e5 £cb
22 exd6 &xd6 23.&xch+ Hxch 24.fxgs &f4+
25.%b1 hxgd 26.9e4 &e7 27.8f1 gxh3

28 8xf4 h2 29.9g3 h1¥+ 30.82xh1 Bxh1+
31.ha2 a5 32.8fd4 Ec7 33.82b3 Hg1
34.8b5 b6 35.8xb6 Bxgh 36.c4 Bgcd 37.h3
f5 38.2h4 87c6 39.Bb8 Hc8 40.8Bb7+ Ldb
41.8f7 85c7 42.Ef6 &eb 43.8g6 He8

44 &b2 Bd7 45.8c3 Bd1 46.8h2 He

47 8d2 Bed 48Hg7 Eds+ 49.c2 Hel
50.8a7 f4 51.8xa5+ &ed 52.Ehh5 thdd
53.8h2 $ed 54 Bhh5 edd 55 2h2 BfS
56.2g5 f3 57.8d2+ hed 58.Hga+ &f5
59.8g1 Zb8 60.Eb1 Hed

Ye-Ye

4 C50
~ Drabke,Lorenz 2435
B Wantiez,Fabrice 2327

NATO Chess Championship 2010 20.10.2010

1.e4 eb 2.5f3 D6 3.8c4 ¢gb 4.d4 exdd
5.9xd4 &g7 6.£e3 d6 7.0c3 Hf6 8.3 0-0
9.0-0 Ee8 10.2b3

Ye-Y2

o D71
~~ Sypien,Mateusz 2265
B Helbig,Mark 2366

NATO Chess Championship 2010 20.10.2010

1.c4 ¢6 2.g3 d5 3.cxd5 cxd5 4.d4 »Hf6
5603 g6 6.8g2 £g7 7.9b3 4c6 8.H3 0-0
0.2f4 Ah5 10.2e3 eb 11.0-0 Had5 12.Wc2
2d7 13.b3 We7 14.%d2 b6 15.2h6 Hac8
16.8x97 &xg7 17.8ac1 Hf6 18.9e5 &cb
19.8c2 Hc7 20.8fc1 Bfc8 21.8d1 &b7
22.95e3 9cb 23.93g4 Hg8 24.3xcb Exch
25.0e5 Hxc2 26.Bxc2 Hxc2 27.¥xc2 Hf6
28.e3 ¥d6 29.8f1 QAd7 30.6xd7 ¥xd7



31.%c3 Web 32 ¥xcB &xcB 33.b4
Vo=

6 C41
~ Mestek,Igor 2199
B Schoit,Guido 2174
NATO Chess Championship 2010 20.10.2010

1.4 e5 2.9f3 d6 3.d4 exdd 4.Hxd4 A6
5.¢3 &e7 6.93 ©ic6 7.9xc6 bxcb 8.4g2
0-0 9.0-0 Eb8 10.b3 2g4 11.¥d4 &Hd7
12.2b2 ¢5 13.¥e3 £f6 14.Bab1 &bb
15.0d1 &xd1 16.8xf6 ¥xi6

Yo-Va

7 A87
__ Skindzier,Saturnin 2173
B Andersen,Hans-Christoph 2205

NATO Chess Championship 2010  20.10.2010

1.d4 d6 2.03 g6 3.c4 5 4.93 Hf6 5892
£g7 6.0-0 0-0 7.0¢3 We8 8.d5 a5 9.8b1
2d7 10.b3 a6 11.2b2 Hehb 12.93d4 ¢b
13.a3 Hc8 14.b4 axb4 15.axb4 4iced
16.20xed Hxed 17.¥d3 cxd5 18.cxd5 W7
10.f3 @f6 20.e4 HBc7 21.Ba1 Efc8 22.8a7
fxed 23.fxed ®We8 24.b5 Hgd 25.06 EHcd
26.8xb7 Bb4 27 .2a1 Hb8 28.20¢6 Bxb7
29.8xg7 B4xb6 30.8d4 &xc6 31.£h3 &d7
32.8xg4 fxg4 33.8a1 Wb5 34.%d2 xf1+
35.&xf1 Bb1+ 36.50f2 Hxal 37.ve3 Eba7
38.2f4 h5 39.cbg5 BaB 40.dxgb Eft
41.@95 Raf8 42 ¥d4 Hh7 43 a7 B2
0-1

8 D36
. Mottais,Francois 2071
B Jauk,Wilhelm 2168

NATO Chess Championship 2010 20.10.2010

1.d4 d5 2.c4 c6 3.99¢c3 L6 4.H3 eb
5895 2e7 6.e3 Hbd7 7.cxd5 exd5 8.¥c2
0-0 9.2d3 He8 10.h4 Hf8 11.0-0-0 Dg4
12.2b1 Leb 13.8xe7 Wxe7 14.9g5 ¢b
15.9xe6 Hxeb 16.h5 &6 17.hxgs fxgb
18.2h4 Hf8 19.Bdh1 ¥g7 20.He2 Be7
21.9g1 He8 22.9f3 Bee7 23.495 Hed

24 81h3 Bee7 25.f4 He8 26.Hg3 Zce7

27 ¥f2 h6 28.8gh3 hxgb 29.Bh8+ ¥xh8
30.8xh8+ ©xh8 31.fxg5 Hed 3284 by

33.b4 Deb 34¥hd HExg5 35.b5 g7
36.0c2 Hf7 37.%f4 Heg5 38.bxc6 bxch
39.g4 Ded 40.0b3 Hfd6 41.g5 Hf5
42.0a3 Hedd 43.bb4 Bb7+ 44.c5 Eb6

45 8xf5 Db7#

0-1

9 C10
Alaslar,Devrim 2167

B TollAlec 2095

NATO Chess Championship 2010 20.10.2010

1.e4 Ncb 2.9¢c3 e6 3.d4 d5 4.e5 247
5.£e3 &b4 6.¥g4 g6 7.2d3 5 8.Wg3 We7
9.a3 &xc3+ 10.bxc3 ©ab 11.h4 ¥f7 12.h5
Ne7 13.h6 @cd 14.8295 2c6 15.9h3 0-0-0
16.2f6 Bhg8 17.9g5 We8 18.5)xh7

1-0

10 A31
~ Oltean,Gusztav 2152
B Wagenaar,Harm Theo 2072

NATO Chess Championship 2010 20.10.2010

1.2013 ¢5 2.c4 &f6 3.d4 cxd4 4.5xd4 bb
5.83¢3 &b7 6.f3 ef 7.e4 db6 8.2e2 2e7
9.4e3 0-0 10.¥d2 a6 11.0-0 Hbd7 12.8fd1
Wc7 13 Hac1 Zac8 14.¥e1 ¥Wb8 15.4¢2
Hfe8 16.%f2 £d8 17.8d2 £¢7 18.g4 Bed8
19.95 ©e8 20.h4 £a8 21.h5 HOf8 22 Hh4
b5 23.cxb5 d5 24.exd5 exd5 25.Ecd1 ©£d6
26.23d4 axb5 27.@cxb5 Oxb5 28.4xb5 fab
29.b4 &b6 30.2xb6 Wxb6+ 31 .Hf2 Wxf2+
32.&xf2 Heb 33.5)d4 Dxg5 34.b5 Deb
35.a4 9Of4 36.a5 &ixe2 37.8xe2 Hcd 38.a6
Eb4 39.9)ch &xc6 40.bxch &f8 41.c7 Hc8
42 8xd5

1-0

11 A32
_ Bucholtz,Robert 2139
B Szczesniak,Andrzej 2053

NATO Chess Championship 2010 20.10.2010

1.d4 eb 2.0f3 c5 3.c4 cxd4 4.5xd4 D6
593 ab 6.8g2 Wc7 7.Wad Hcb 8.9Hxch
dxc 9.5¢3 e5 10.8g5 ©d7 11.Ed1 h6
12.8e3 Eb8 13.£a7 EaB8 14.4e3 Hb8
15.&4a7 Ea8 16.£e3 £b8

e-Va

J



12 : E32
" Picart,Laurent 2139
B Cheung,Jan 2030

NATO Chess Championship 2010 20.10.2010

1.d4 Of6 2.c4 e6 3.2¢3 &b4d 4 ¥c2 0-0
5.a3 &xc3+ 6.¥xc3 b5 7.cxb5 c6 8.295
cxb5 9.e3 &b7 10.43f3 h6 11.&h4 g5
12.293 Ded 13.¥c7 Wxc7 14.8xc7 ab
15.2d3 Bc8 16.8c1 5 17.be2 Hchb 18.2b6
Ne7 19.8Ehd1 d6 20.2e1 Hd5 21.82a5
PNef6 22.f3 f4 23.e4 Hel 24 Exc8+ Exc8
25.Ha1 @cd 26.8c3 d5 27.e5 Hd7 28.g3
fxg3 29.hxg3 Adb6 30.Bc1 Had 31.2xc4
dxc4 32.5¢2 Hf§ 33.8f1 &g7 34.9e3 h5
35.8f2 g6 36.0f1 Hf7 37.90d2 g4 38.fxg4
Bxf2+ 39.0xf2 hxgd 40.Df1 &f5 41 kel
Hh6 42.9d2 Hd5+ 43.0e2 Db6

Va-Y2

13 D32
" Ranario,Dan 2070
B Kapral Krzysztof 2127
NATO Chess Championship 2010 20.10.2010

1.3 d5 2.d4 &f6 3.c4 e 4.5¢3 ¢5 5.e3
#\cB B6.cxd5 exd5 7.h3 2e7 8.2b5 0-0
9.0-0 2e6 10.a3 EcB8 11.dxchs &xcb 12.b4
£2d6 13.2b2 Heb 14.5)d4 ab 15.4)xeb fxeb
16.bxad Wxa5 17.Wb3 Hc5 18.ad4 Hcd
19.&xcd 8xcd 20.b5 £b8 21.2xf6 Exi6
22 Ba2 h6 23.Eb1 8f7 24 ¥d1 &e5 25.f4
&b8 26894 Wbs 27.93 Wxed+ 2882 d4
2993 Wxf3 30.8xf3 Hxad 31.Ed3 Bd7
32,5092 fa7 33.8cl £b6 34.8f3 bf7
35.8c8 Eb4 36.Ha3 de7 37.8c4 Lc7
38.0d2 b5 39.%ke4 Had 40.0b3 £b6
41.82b8 Ed6 42.g4 Ba7 43.h4 %d7 44 .h5
Xk 45.5g8 Ed5 46.8e8 hd6 47.Eb8 £c7
48 8g8 £4b6 49.8b8 &7 50.8e8 d7

51 Hg8 %cb 52.8e8 2d6 53.2g8 b4

54 heb5 2d8 55.46xd4+ Hxd4 56.5oxdd &fe+
57 shed Bb7 58.8c8+ &b6 59.0xb4 e5
60.fxe5 &xe5 61.%c4 Bf7 62.Eb3+ a7
63.50d5 &f6 64.8c2 ®a8 65.8a2+ Ba7
66.Hxa7+ thxa7 67.cheb hab 68.2f5 £d4
69.50g6 £e5 70.Be3 £d4 71.He7 &bs

1-0

14 B76
~ Kiss,Jozsef Istvan 2105
B Harwood,Duncan 1938
NATO Chess Championship 2010  20.10.2010

1.e4 c5 2.9f3 d6 3.d4 cxd4 4.53xd4 &Hf6
55c3 g6 6.8e3 &g7 7./3 ©c 8.%d2 0-0
9.0-0-0 d5 10.5xch bxc6 11.exdd cxd5
12.2xd5 Hxd5 13.¥xd5 W7 14.¥xa8 &f5
15 Wxf8+ Hxf8 16.8d2 h5 17.2c4 &xb2+
18.¢exb2 ¥ixc4d 19.2d4 e5

12-14

15 BO1
- Franck,Boris 2105
B Pirs,Matjaz 1934

NATO Chess Championship 2010  20.10.2010

1.e4 d5 2.exd5 D6 3.d4 Hxd5 4.c4 Qb
5.9f3 2g4 6.c5 D6d7 7.2c4 eb 8.h3 &h5
9.9c3 £e7 10.2e3 0-0 11.g4 £g6 12.hd
h5 13.23g5 hxgd 14.h5 &f5 15.%xe6 £xeb
16.8b3 D6 17.4xe6 fxe6 18.¥ixeb+ Hf7
19.h6 ¥d7 20.h7+ @Qxh7 21.Wed Hf6

22 g6 g3 23.Wxg3 Wgd4 24 Wh2 BHf8
25.d2 Hig8 26.Eagl Wd7 27.%h8 H)c6
28.90e2 Pxd4 29.&xd4 &xch 30.8Eh4 He8
31.Bct1 éxdd 32.8xd4 c5 33.Egh1 &xf2
34.8d1 cxd4 35.2dxd4 Bel+

0-1

16 A15
~ Ledoux,Jean—-Luc 2084

B Kedzierski,Slawomir 2102

NATO Chess Championship 2010 20.10.2010

1.3 6 2.c4 g6 3.b3 £g7 4.4b2 0-0
5.e3 d6 6.82e2 e5 7.d3 &Hbd7 8.%c2 We7
9.9¢3 ¢6 10.0-0 ©e8 11.d4 f5 12.Bab1 e4
13.d2 g5 14 .8fe1 Hdf6 15.8f1 #e6 16.b4
d5 17.b5 Bf7 18.bxch bxcB 19.Wad 2d7
20.2a3 Yeb 21.9\b3 f4 22.%ch5 ¥f5
23.5xd7 ®ixd7 24.cxd5 cxdb 25.Wxd7 Bxd7
26.720a4 Bf7 27.20¢5 &8 28.f3 exf3 29.gxf3
fxe3 30.Bxe3 Qg7 31.&c1 L5 32.EHd3
Hxd4 33.0a6 Heb 34.2h3 Hich 35.8xc5
&xch+ 36.%g2 Le7 37.4f5 He5 38.8c3 d4
30.8e6+ bg7 40.8b7+ Bg6 41.4f7+ &f5
42 Bcb3 Be2+ 43.%0h3 h5 44.83b5 Ee5
45004 g+ 46.50g3 hd+ 47.8f2 d3+
48.BxcH5 Hxch 49.4xd3+ e 50.8e3 Hc3



51.2g6 g3+ 52.hxg3 hxg3+ 53.be2 Eh8
54 &f7+ &d6 55.&f4+ @ch 56.8xg3
0-1

17 E11
Koopmeiners,Karl 2011
B Nielsen,Rene Ole 2158

NATO Chess Championship 2010  20.10.2010

1.d4 &f6 2.c4 eB 3.0f3 £bd+ 4.2d2 We7
593 b6 6.292 &xd2+ 7.9fxd2 d5 8.cxd5
exd5 9.2¢3 &b7 10.0-0 0-0 11.9Hcd &Hbd7
12.9e3 Web 13.Wb3 c6 14 Efd1 EHfe8
15.%c2 g4 16.99xg4 Bxgd 17.b4 &f6
18.e3 h5 19.b5 h4 20.h3 Web 21.g4 cxb5
22.0xb5 Hac8 23¥b3 2a6 24.a4 Be7
25.2ac1 &xbb5 26.8xc8+ Wxc8 27.axb5 Bd7
28.8d2 ¥c1+ 29.8d1 We8 30.Ed2

Va-Y2

18 A90
~_ Rosenkilde,Alexander 2206
B Narman,Gékhan 2065

NATO Chess Championship 2010 20.10.2010

1.d4 €6 2.c4 f5 3.g3 646 4.892 d5 5.0h3
c6 6.%c2 2d6 7.0-0 0-0 8.4d2 &bd7
9.9f3 Ded 10.H0Df4 We7 11.Hd3 &h8
12.8b1 a5 13.b3 ¥f6 14.e3 Hab 15.&b2
Whe 16.WHe2 Hdf6 17.0fe5 g5 18.f3 Hg8
19.2be1 £d7 20.&c1 ©Hh3+ 21.8h1 g5
22.e4 f4 23.2xh3 Wxh3 24.gxf4 2xe5
25.0)xe5 gxf4 26.Bg1+ &h8 27.2xf4 Le8
28.8g3 ®h5 29.¥g2 Bg8 30.2g1 &xg3
31.8xg3 &¢g6 32.2xg6+ hxgb 33.£2e5 Ea8
34 &xf6+ g8 35 ¥Wxgb+ YWxgh 36 8xgb+
&f7 37.8h6 dxcd 38.bxcd b5 39.c5 b4
40.8e5 a4 41.8h7+ g6 42.8g7+ ©h6
43.8b7 b3 44.a3 Bab 45:0g2 g6 46.572
1-0

19 B19
_ Bieluszewski,Piotr 2153
B Demjen,Attila 2026

NATO Chess Championship 2010 20.10.2010

1.4 c6 2.d4 d5 3.20d2 dxed 4.Dxed &f5
5.0g3 296 6.h4 h6 7.h5 &h7 8.3 Ld7
0.8d3 £xd3 10.¥xd3 eb 11.£f4 Hgf6
12.0-0-0 &Hd5 13.8d2 4d6 14.5Hed &c7

15.93 @716 16.c4 Dxed 17.¥xed &6
18.We2 We7 19.%6b1 0-0-0 20.2¢3 Ehes
21.90e5 ad7 22.5Hd3 6 23.f4 Bf7 24.4f2
e5 25.fxeb fxe5 26.d5 cxd5 27 8xd5 ©f6
28.Hxd8+ xd8 29.2e4 Hxed 30.¥xed
®c8 31.a3 ©b8 32.al ab 33.g4 Be7
34 Bet W6 35¥g2 Yc6 36.8ed Web
37.%We2 &c8 38 &e1 Ee8 39.2h4 Wb
40.293 Web 41.%e3 b8 42.2f2 W6
43.82g3 Web 44.We2 &c8 45.8e1 W6
46.8d2 Wch 47.95 ©b8 48.0a2 Hd8
49.2¢3 hxgs 50.8xe5 £xe5 51.Hxeb5 ¥f6
52.8e6 W4 53 Hed W6 54 Wg2 a8

55 Hg4 Bd4 56.8xg5 Bxcd 57.8gb Web
58 Exab+ ®b8 59.8b6 Wc7 60.Yg6 Hc2
61.We8+ ha7 62.2b4 Hcb 63.Had+ Bab
64 ¥e3+ ©b8 65 Hxab bxab 66.Wb3+ Hc8

67 %eb+ b8

1-0

20 B33
_ Redman,Michael 2152
B Daler,Neset 2013

NATO Chess Championship 2010 20.10.2010

1.e4 c5 2.9f3 eb 3.d4 cxd4 4.9Dxd4 &Hch
5.02¢c3 @f6 6.0db5 d6 7.2f4 e5 8.8g5 ab
9.0a3 £eb 10.8c4 b5 11.0e3 a5
12.2xf6 gxf6 13.2d3 h5 14.0-0 Hc8
15.0cd5 297 16.c3 De7 17.a4 &xd5
18.exd5 b4 19.cxb4 ®ixb4 20.8xab &c5
21.8b5+ &f8 22.8ct 2h6 23.8Bxc5 Wxch
24 ¥d3 Bg8 25.8d1 &xel3 26.Yxeld ¥xe3
27 fxe3 &f5 28.%f2 8xg2+ 29.%xg2 Hxed+
30.%f3 &xd1 31.a5

1-0

21 B17
~ Lazar,Ales 2146
B Christen,Pierre 2007

NATO Chess Championship 2010 20.10.2010

1.e4 c6 2.d4 d5 3.20c3 dxed 4.9Hxed HNd7
5913 Qgfe 6.4093 6 7.2d3 £d6 8.0-0 0-0
9.c4 c5 10.b3 cxd4 11.9xd4 a6 12.84b2
We7 13 %e2 b6 14.Had1 2b7 15.8b1 Hfe8
16.¥d2 &f4 17.%c2 2h6 18.%¥e2 Ead8

10 Hfe1 g6 20.h4 #f4 21.h5 g4 22.hxgb
hxgb 23.¥xgd4 Sxgd 24.8ed Dcd 25.8xb7
Hxb7 26.3¢6 Hce8 27.89bd &5 28.5e4d
2f8 29.94d6 £2xd6 30.Bxd6 a5 31.&c2



Bed8 32 .8ed1 Exd6 33.Bxd6 b5 34.cxbb
#xf2 35.Hch

1-0

22 B51
. Rockhill,Nathaniel 1951
B Kersic,Matej 2139
NATO Chess Championship 2010  20.10.2010

1.e4 ¢ 2.3 4c6 3.2b5 d6 4.2xc6+ bxch
5.d3 g6 6.0c3 £g7 7.0-0 e5 8.8b1 {e7
9.£e3 0-0 10.Wd2 f5 11.2h6 f4 12.8xg7
dxg7 13.h3 £e6 14.b3 h6 15.8h2 g5
16.8h1 £g6 17.8bel h5 18.8g1 g4
19.hxg4 hxgd 20.9h2 Bh8 21.5He2 Eh5

22 8b1 Wg5 23.g3 fxg3 24.¥xg5 gxh2+

0-1

23 A1
__ Nielsen,Jan Mose 2127
B Parisse,Denis 1960
NATO Chess Championship 2010 20.10.2010

1.b3 &6 2.8b2 e6 3.3 £e7 4.c4 0-0
594 Ded 6.Wc2 d5 7.d3 &bd+ 8.he2
Dxf2 9.8xf2 Whd+ 10.g2 Wixgd+ 11.0f2
Wha+ 12 chg2

VoY

24 B06
__ van Run,Rieke 2120
B Geroly,Jozsef 1982

NATO Chess Championship 2010  20.10.2010

.64 g6 2.f4 297 3.53 d6 4.6)c3 a6 5.d4
b5 6.e5 ef 7.a3 £b7 8.82e3 Hd7 9.82d3
Ne7 10.0-0 0-0 11.9e4 &xed 12.8xe4 d5
13.8d3 ¥c8 14.g4 c5 15.¢3 cxd4 16.5xd4
B 17.a4 bxad 18.9Hxc6 ¥WxcB 19.¥xad
Wxad 20.Exad a5 21.8fa1l Bab8 22.81a2 6
23.exf6 Oxf6 24.g5 ©h5 25.8e2 d4
26.cxdd &ixf4 27 g4 h5 28.gxh6 @xh6

29 412 Bbc8 30.Hal Be2 31.Bxad5 Hh3+
32.8xh3 Efxf2 33.Ba8+ &f7 34.Hel Bfd2
35.84xe6+ ©f6 36.£h3 Bxd4 37.Bab+ g5
38.Heeb hhd 39.Hxg6 f2e3+ 40.h1 Bd1+
0-1

25 B86
__ Keough,Robert 2114
B Kaygisiz,0Ozgur Can 1892

NATO Chess Championship 2010 20.10.2010

1.e4 ¢c5 2.3 d6 3.d4 cxd4 4.8xd4 &Hf6
59¢3 ab 6.&cd4 eb 7.4b3 &e7 8.0-0 0-0
QW3 Wc7 10.8e3 Ncb 11.8Bad1 Axdd
12.Bxd4 b5 13.a4 2d7 14 We2 Efb8 15.f3
bxad 16.2xad4 Exb3 17.cxb3 £b5 18.Hc4
Wh7 19.¥c2 &xcd 20.bxcd Hc8 21.Ec1 hb
22.b3 Hd7 23.¥a2 Hcb 24.5f2 Heb
25.8d1 &g5 26.h3 @xeld+ 27 .5xeld Hd7
28.e2 Wb4 29.8d3 Hc5 30.Hxc5 ¥xch
31.¥a1 16 32.%d4 Wxd4 33.Hxdd &f7
34.2d3 a5 35.f4 &e7 36.f5 5 37.8d5 Ech
38.&c3 &d7 39.8d3 Be7 40.50b2 a4
41.8g3 $e8 42 bxad Bxca 43.35 Be7
44.a6 &d8 45Ha3 Ha7 46.c3 7
47.%cd o6 48.g4 b6 49.8d5 de7
50.8¢3+ b8 51.Hcb Bf7 52.Hxd6 a7
53.she6 BfS 54.Bc7+ dhxab 55.1xg7 &bb
56.¢he7 Ha8 57.&xf6 He8 58.He7 B8+
59.¢oxe5 e 60.Beb+ &d7 61.8xh6 te7
62.8h7+ he8 63.8a7 Bh8 64.Ea8+

1-0

26 AQ7
~ Jose,Franco 2066
B Voroblievas,Artras 1859

NATO Chess Championship 2010  20.10.2010

1.5f3 d5 2.g3 ¢6 3.292 2g4 4.h3 &h5
5.d4 f6 6.0-0 e6 7.b3 Hibd7 8.&b2 &e7
9.9bd2 0-0 10.c4 Hc8 11.9De1 £g6
12.0df3 Ned 13.0d3 dxcd 14.bxcd c5
15.0feb Hdf6 16.g4 cxd4 17.2xg6 hxgb
18.8c1 ©b6 19.g5 Hixg5 20.c5 Wd8
21.%Wad4 e5 22.9xe5 &xc5 23.9d3 £bb

24 8xc8 Wxc8 25.h4 LDeb 26.Hc1 Wb

27 ¥ic4 g4 28.2a3 Wh2+ 20 &f1 Ed8
30.2e7 He8 31.2g5 Hixg5 32.Wb5 Ed8
33.¥xg5 Df6 34 2xb7 Wh3+ 35292 ¥eb
36.a4 He8 37.2f3 Ded 38.¥Hf4 He3 39.Hc2
Wh3+ 40.292 Web 41.4f3 He7 42.a5 &xab
43 . ¥xd4 Hed 44 .9fa

Yo-Va



27 D52
~ Bublys,Vaidotas 1930
B Nilsson,Erik 2149
NATO Chess Championship 2010  20.10.2010

1.d4 e6 2.c4 d5 3.4f3 c6b 4.9c3 46
58g5 ©bd7 6.e3 Wa5s 7.5d2 dxcd 8.2xf6
axf6 9.9xcd Mc7 10.2e2 £e7 11.0-0 0-0
12.%c2 Hd8 13.Had1l &d7 14.5e4 &d5
15,23 £e8 16.8d3 g6 17.2e2 b6 18.8c1
Bac8 19.8fd1 ¥b7 20.¥b3 Zc7 21.Bc2
12-1%

28 C44
—. De Cat,Ben 1927
B Krainski,Slawomir 2115
NATO Chess Championship 2010 20.10.2010

1.3 Hc6 2.d3 e5 3.e4 H6 4. 8e2 d5
5.8bd2 &c5 6.h3 0-0 7.c3 a5 8.8c2 a4
9.04 2e6 10.2f1 We7 11.Hg3 La7 12.8g5
hé 13.2d2 #c5 14.Eh2 a3 15.bxa3 dxe4
16.dxed Nd4 17.9xd4 exdd 18.%c1 d3
19.813 We5 20.2f4 Wa5 21.9h5 £d4
22.8d2 2e5 23.Hg2 ¥xa3 24.95 ©xh5
25.8xh5 ¥xc1+ 26.8xc1 Exa2 27.f4 &xf4
28.gxh6 Exd2 29 8xd2 £xh6 30.Bb1 &xd2+
31.¢xd2 b6 32.$oxd3 Hd8+ 33.we3 £xh3
34.c4 g6 35.2f3 $e6 36.8c1 g7 37.e5 ¢5
38.8b1 Bd4 39.Bxb6 Bxcd 40.Ec6 Hc3+
0-1

29 B15
_ Baudin,Frédéric 2096
B Kocur,Marc 1880
NATO Chess Championship 2010  20.10.2010

1ed cB 2.d4 d5 3.0c3 dxed 4.2c4 &6
5f3 Wa5 6.fxed 294 7.3 e5 8.Hd3 &xf3
0.9xf3 @bd7 10.2e3 b5 11.2b3 EHd8
12.0-0-0 2e7 13.We2 0-0 14.dxe5 Dxeb
15.8xd8 Exd8 16.f4 Hed7 17.e5 Ded
18.%b1 2chb 19.e6 fxeb 20.2xe6+ ®h8
21.8xd7 96 22.8xc5 Oxd7 23.¥e7 b4

24 8xb4

1-0

30 ES0
_ Stone,Stephen 1600
B Lustig,Mickael 2027

NATO Chess Championship 2010 20.10.2010

1.c4 96 2.93 g6 3.292 2g7 4.9f3 d6
5.d4 c5 6.d5 0-0 7.0-0 Hab 8.Hbd2 Ebs
9.ad4 Hbd 10.0e1 &5 11.e4 2g4 1213
£d7 13.9b1 h5 14.2d3 ¥c8 15.9xb4 cxb4
16.26d2 h4 17.8Be1 @©h5 18.g94 ©f4 19.&f1
Wes+ 20.0h1 W2 21.0b3 2e5 22 2xf4
&xfa4 23 We2 W¥xe2 24 Hxe2 Hbc8 25.Hc2
ab 26.4c1 5 27.gxf5 gxf5 28.2h3 Ec7
29.9\d3 fxed 30.8xd7 exd3 31.£e6+ &h7
32.8g2 Bxc4 33.8g4 Bci+ 34.8xc1 &xct
35 8xhd+ 2h6 36.Bxb4 Ef4 37 Hxf4 2xf4
38.8f5+ g7 39.8xd3 ©f6 40.hg2 a5
41.h4 eb5 42.2c4 2c1 43.b3 Hf4 44 843
&b2 45.0f2 &da+ 46.%e2 &f6 47.h5 295
48.2g6 b4

Ya-Ya

31 A0bS
Adkins,James 2022
B Ross,Dave 1800

NATO Chess Championship 2010  20.10.2010

1.0f3 ¢5 2.g3 @b 3.£92 g6 4.0-0 2g7
5.d3 Hf6 6.ed4 d6 7.9 bd2 0-0 8.a4 HbS
9.9c4 £g4 10.h3 &xf3 11.8xf3 ab 12.2g2
We7 13.f4 b5 14.axb5 axb5 15.De3 eb
16.94 e5 17.f5 g5 18.h4 gxh4 19.g5 Hd7
20.f6 &h8 21.4f5 Bfc8 22.%h5 &\b6
23.Hab d5 24.exd5 ©d4d 25.5e7+ 0f8

26 Wxh7 te8 27.¥Wxh8+ &d7 28.42h3+ Heb
29.dxeb+ fxeB 30.2xc8 Hxc8 31.¥g7+

1-0

32 D83
_ Csizmadia,Csaba

B Nielsen,Henrik Lindholt 2008
NATO Chess Championship 2010  20.10.2010

1.d4 Hf6 2.c4 g6 3.9¢3 d5 4 b3 b
5.6f3 397 6.&4f4 0-0 7.e3 Wab 8.&d3 dxcd
9.&2xc4 e6 10.0-0 Hd5 11.8e5 HdA7
12.8x97 ©xg7 13.e4 ©xc3 14.bxc3 Dbb
15.2d3 Wad 16.Wb2 HA7 17.c4 g8
18.Had1 a5 19.h3 b6 20.9d2 2a6 21.f4
f5 22.e5 £b7 23.b3 YWb4 24 ¥e2 Had8
25.8b1 We7 2693 $a8 27 ¥g3 c5 28.d5

6



exd5 29.cxd5 &xd5 30.&c2 ©b8 31.Ebd1
QDc6 32.h4 <og7 33.8f2 Leb 34.8fd2 Hxd2
35.8xd2 Ed8 36.Exd8 ¥xd8 37.h5 c4
38.hxg6 hxgb

0-1

33 C41
_ Steffers,Hendrik 1960
B Murray,Brian 1466

NATO Chess Championship 2010 20.10.2010

1.d4 dB 2.e4 N6 3.20c3 Dbd7 4.9f3 ¢b
5.8e2 e5 6.0-0 2e7 7.h3 0-0 8.82e3 Hc7
9.£d3 b5 10.a3 exd4 11.&xd4 PDe5 12.14
D4 13.8xc4 bxcd 143 &h7 15815 c5
16.40g3 Wd7 17.8ad1 Bab8 18.%e2 ®c6
19.50d5 Oxd5 20.exd5 ®b6 21.¢c3 £c8
22.82c1 b7 2315 f6 24 8fel Bf7 25.¥h5
2f8 26.2e4 g6 27.¥f3 ¥Wd7 28 He6 Waq
29.Beel Ebb7 30.fxg6 hxgb 31.2e4 Ebhe?
32.&f4 f5 33.5xd6 Exel+ 34.Hxel &xdé
35 8xd6 g5 36.%e3 &d7 37.4xc5 Wc2
38.2d4 ab 39.Wxg5+ &h7 40.¥hs+ g8
41.Whs#

1-0

34 A43
. Geerts,Luc 1514
WM Engelen,Johan 1958

NATO Chess Championship 2010 20.10.2010

1.d4 &f6 2.0f3 ¢5 3.d5 e6 4.295 Bab+
5.2d2 Mc7 B6.dxeb fxeb 7.e3 £e7 8.2d3 b6
3.£c3 &b7 10.0-0 d5 11.23g5 &d7 12.8b5+
£c6 13.a4 a6 14.9f7 Bf§ 15.9eb5+ &e8
16.84xc6 Dxcb 17.a5 Hxed 18.axb6 Wd6
19.8xe5 Wxeb 20.We2 Hd7 21.8Bxab &by
22.BxaB Hxa8 23.Wh5 Hixh8 24.H)d2 He7
25.8e1 ¥d6 26.e4 ¥Wd7 27 ¥b3 &d6
28.exd5 exd5 29.¥d3 g6 30.Hf3 %c6
31.b3 Wg7 32.c3 W6 33.b4 Hicd 34.g3
Ha3 35.b5+ b6 36.Wxd5 Wxc3 37.¥ch+
®ab 38.@_a6+ &bd 39.8Eb1+ Eb3 40 Bxb3+
Wxb3 41.g2 Wad 42 ¥b7 Wxb5 43.¥xh7
WeB 44 .Wha &b5 45 W6 De5 46.%h3
Hxf3 47 ¥Wh2+ ®ab 48 a3+ Hb6 40.¥h3+
e7 50.9f7+ Wd7+

0-1

35 D06

Marti,Gyorgy 2225
B Ghiacy,Jelani 1517
NATO Chess Championship 2010 20.10.2010

1.d4 d5 2.c4 Hf6 3.cxd5 @xd5 4.ed DHbb
5.¢c3 cB 6.2e3 eb 7.5)f3 &d6 8.2d3 6
0.5 £b4 10.exf6 2xc3+ 11.bxc3 Wxi6
12.895 ©f8 13.0-0 h6 14.2g6+ &d7
15.8h4 &Hcd 16.¥d3 b5 17.a4 Lab
18.0e5+ ©c8 19.47 bxad 20.¥h3 Hd6
21.¥xeb+ Nd7 22 Efe1 h5 23.2ab1 Eh6
24 Wel+ Wxe8 25 EBxe8+

1-0

36 AQ0
Chwieseni,Ed 1800

B Kuzminaite,leva 2016

NATO Chess Championship 2010 20.10.2010

1.ed4 d5 2.5¢3 d4 3.9ce2 c5 4.d3 Hch
5.c3 dxc3 6.bxc3 e5 7.9Hg3 Leb 8.f4 exf4
0.4xf4 Wa5 10.%c2 Hdd 11.9b1 Wxc3+
12.2d2 2+ 13.2d1 ¥Wxal 14.%xa1 Hxal
15.2c3 £xa2 16.&xal 6 17.s0c2 He7
18.0f3 ©c6 19.d4 cxdd 20.9xd4 &xd4+
21.8xd4 a6 22.2e2 HBc8+ 23.5%0b2 £eb

24 $h5+ &7 25.8g4 Hd8 26.8c3 Sbd+
27.d3 &ch 28.5e2 0-0 29.be3 &xd4+
30.2xd4 Bfe8 31.4f5 &d5 32.993 g6
33.%0f4 fc6 34.h4 Bd4 35.4f3 f5 36.2e1
@xed 37.9xed Hexed+ 38.8xed EBxed+

39 Bxed fxed 40.2xed 27 41.g4 Heb
0-1

37 C35
— Kruit,Erik 1887
B Kacevicius,Dangiras 1730
NATO Chess Championship 2010 20.10.2010

1.e4 e5 2.f4 exfd 3.5f3 &6 4.Hc3 Le7
5.2c4 Hgd 6.0-0 &c5+ 7.d4 2e7 8.4xf4
N6 9.e5 ©h5 10.2e3 g6 11.2h6 15
12.exf6 Oxf6 13.4g7 Hg8 14.8xf6 Hf8
15.8xe7 ©xe7 16.We2+ Hd6 17 Web5+ 2cb
18.Wco#

1-0



38 A40
Lefevre,Steve 1833

B Goodall,Rodney

NATO Chess Championship 2010  20.10.2010

1.50f3 Hic6 2.d4 g6 3.d5 Dbd 4.a3 Hab
5.c4 d6 6.e4 £g7 7.h3 Hc5 8.Yc2 eb
0.2d3 £d7 10.8¢3 a5 11.2e3 b6 12.0-0
a4 13.Eael ©b3 14.90e2 c5 15.0d2 Hxd2
16.¥xd2 e5 17.f4 ¥ha 18.f5 &h6 19.8f3
&xe3+ 20.8xe3 De7 21.f6 Wxfe 22 Bf3
Wq7 23.8ef1 Bf§ 24.8f6 §c8 25.Wg5 Ba7
26.9¢3 h6 27.%h4 h5 28 2e2 Whe 29.%f2
Wg7 30 We3 &d8 31.¥g5 He7 32.8xdb
Bab 33.2xh5 be8 34.2df6 ¥h7 35.&g4
bxg4 36 Wxgd Whe 37.W3 Wg7 38.Hb5
Nc8 39.9c7+

1-0

39 C10
. Bellemare,Regis 1637
B Galloway,James 1624
NATO Chess Championship 2010 20.10.2010

1.e4 e6 2.d4 d5 3.5¢c3 dxed 4.Dxed 247
563 266 6.4c3 9\f6 7.8e2 2e7 8.4f4
Abd7 9.9b5 &xb5 10.2xb5 ¢6 11.2d3 0-0
12.¢3 &id5 13.2d2 ¥c7 14.Hg5 @716

15 %c2 g6 16.93 e5 17.dxed Wxeb+
18.%f1 2c5 19.8e1 Wd6 20.h3 Hfe8
21.Bxe8+ EBxe8 22.a3 b5 23.b4 2b6 24.c4
bxcd 25¥xcd 2d7 26.2c3 Qeb 27.Hed
Axcd 28.5xd6 &xd6 29.8b2 &ed 30.8h2
Hd2+ 31.5bg2 el 32.8h1 Exh1 33.%xh1
&xf2 345g2 fel 35.8d4 ab 36.&xab @b1
37.84b2 &f8 38.4b7 He7 39.2a6 &c3
40.£c1 e8 41.83 5 42.g4 Hdd+

43 ched Hb3 44.b5 Hxcl 45bxcd Hxald
46.c7 5+ 47.gxf5 gxf5+ 48.%2d5 He7?

49 c8Y

1-0

40 B10
| Morrison,Munroe 1861
M Vercauteren,Daniél 1689

NATO Chess Championship 2010 20.10.2010

1.4 c6 2.d3 d5 3.20d2 e5 4.90\gf3 &g4
5.&e2 Hd7 6.63 fgfe 7.0-0 2e7 8.8e1 0-0
9.5f1 dxed4 10.dxed ¥c7 11.%c2 EHad$8
12.h3 &h5 13293 2g6 14.5f5 2¢5 15.b4

&bB 16.9e7+ Hh8 17.93xg6+ fxg6 18.c4
2d4 19.&9xd4 exdd 20.&b2 Hes5 21.8ad1
c5 22.f4 D7 23.e5 Dxeb 24.fxe5 ¥xeb
25.2f3 ¥c7 26.bxcs ¥ixe5 27.Wd3 %ab
28.8xd4 2d7 29.%c3 Wd8 30.4xf6 Exf6
31.8xd7 ¥xd7 32.We5

1-0

41 C71
__ Stubr,Finn 1692
B Langelier,Frederic

NATO Chess Championship 2010 20.10.2010

1.e4 Hcb 2.3 e5 3.8b5 ab 4.8a4 db
5.d4 2d7 6.d5 b5 7.2b3 Hab 8.c3 &Hf6
8.£c2 c6 10.2g5 £e7 11.¥d3 h6 12.2h4
g5 13.£93 @h5 14.0xe5 Hixg3 15.8xf7
Bxf7 16.¥xg3 Wh6 17.53d2 Haf8 18.0-0
He8 19.b4 Hcd 20.4xcd bxed 21.8ael Ef7
22.e5 cxd5 23.e6 &xeb 24.Hxe6 Ehf8
25.896 &d8 26.&xf7 8xf7 27.8xh6 d4
28.8h8+ c7 29.Wg4 dxc3 30.cs#

1-0
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20-10-2010
. Ozkan Ervin
. Giua Frédéric
. Van Rijn Wouter
. Drabke Lorenz
. Sypien Mateusz
. Mestek Igor
. Ledoux Jean-Luc
. Skindzier Saturnin
. Mottais Francois
. Alaslar Devrim
. Oltean Gusztav
. Bucholtz Robert
. Picart Laurent
. Ranario Dan
. Kiss Jozsef Istvan
. Franck Boris
. Koopmeiners Karl - Nato
. Rosenkilde Alexander
. Bieluszewski Piotr
. Redman Michael
. Lazar Ales
. Rockhill Nathaniel
. Nielsen Jan Mose
. Van Run Rieke
. Keough Robert
. Jose Franco
. Bublys Vaidotas
. De Cat Ben
. Baudin Frédéric
. Stone Stephen
. Adkins James
. Csizmadia Csaba
. Steffers Hendrik - Nato
. Geerts Luc
. Marti Gyorgy
. Bellemare Regis
. Kruit Erik
. Le Fevre Stephen - Nato
. Chwieseni Ed
. Morrison Munroe
. Stuhr Finn - Nato

TUR (2220 F)( 3.0)
FRA (2188 F)( 3.5)
NED (2179 F)( 3.0)
GER (2435 F)( 3.0)
POL (2265 F)( 2.5)
SLO (2199 F)( 2.5)
FRA (2084 F)( 2.0)
POL (2173 F)( 2.0)
FRA (2071 F)( 2.0)
TUR (2167 F)( 3.0)
HUN (2152 F)( 3.0)
USA (2139 F)( 2.5)
FRA (2139 F)( 2.5)
USA (2070 F)( 3.0)
HUN (2105 F)( 2.5)
FRA (2105 F)( 2.0)
GER (2011 F)( 2.5)
DEN (2206 F)( 2.5)
POL (2153 F)( 2.5)
ENG (2152 N)( 2.5)
SLO (2146 F)( 2.5)
USA (1951 N)( 1.5)
DEN (2127 F)( 2.0)
NED (2120 F)( 1.5)
USA (2114 F)( 2.5)
USA (2066 N)( 2.0)
LTU (1930 N)( 1.5)
BEL (1927 F)( 1.0)
FRA (2096 F)( 2.0)
CAN (1600 N)( 1.5)
USA (2022 F)( 2.0)
HUN ( 0 )(1.0)

NED (1960 F)( 2.0)
BEL (1514 F)( 1.0)
HUN (2225 F)( 1.5)
CAN (1637 N)( 1.5)
NED (1887 N)( 1.5)
ENG (1833 F)( 1.5)
ENG (1800 N)( 0.5)
ENG (1861 F)( 1.0)
DEN (1692 N)( 1.0)

Pedersen Finn
Goksel Doga Cihan
Schenk Andreas
Wantiez Fabrice
Helbig Mark

Schott Guido

Kedzierski Slawomir - Nato

Andersen Hans-Christoph
Jauk Wilhelm

Toll Alec

Wagenaar Harm Theo
Szczesniak Andrzej
Cheung Jan

Kapral Krzysztof
Harwood Duncan

Pirs Matjaz

Nielsen Rene Ole
Narman Gokhan
Demijén Attila

Daler Neset

Christen Pierre

Kersic Matej

Parisse Denis - Nato
Gerdly Jozsef
Kaygisiz Ozgiir Can
Voroblievas Arturas
Nilsson Erik

Krainski Slawomir
Kocur Marc

Lustig Mickael - Nato
Ross David

Nielsen Henrik Lindholt
Murray Brian

Engelen Johan
Ghiacy Jelani
Galloway James - Nato
Kacevicius Dangiras
Goodall Rodney
Kuzminaite leva
Vercauteren Daniél
Langelier Frederic

DEN (2292 F)( 4.0)
TUR (2264 F)( 3.5)
GER (2519 F)( 3.0)
BEL (2327 F)( 3.0)
GER (2366 F)( 3.0)
GER (2174 F)( 3.0)
POL (2102 F)( 3.0)
GER (2205 F)( 3.0)
GER (2168 F)( 3.0)
ENG (2095 F)( 2.0)
NED (2072 F)( 2.0)
POL (2053 F)( 2.5)
NED (2030 F)( 2.5)
POL (2127 F)( 2.0)
ENG (1939 F)( 2.5)
SLO (1934 F)( 3.0)
DEN (2158 F)( 2.0)
TUR (2065 F)( 1.5)
HUN (2026 F)( 1.5)
TUR (2013 F)( 1.5)
LUX (2007 F)( 1.5)
SLO (2139 F)( 2.5)
FRA (1960 N)( 2.0)
HUN (1982 F)( 2.5)
TUR (1892 F)( 1.5)
LTU (1859 F)( 2.0)
DEN (2149 F)( 1.5)
POL (2115 F)( 2.0)
BEL (1880 F)( 1.0)
FRA (2027 F)( 1.5)
ENG (1800 N)( 1.0)
DEN (2008 F)( 2.0)
CAN (1466 N)( 1.0)
NED (1958 F)( 2.0)
CAN (1517 N)( 1.0)
ENG (1624 N)( 0.5)
LTU (1730 N)( 0.5)
CAN ( 0 )(0.5)

LTU (2016 N)( 1.5)
BEL (1689 N)( 0.0)
CAN( 0 )(0.0)

0-1
Yo-Y2
Yo-Yo
Yo-Y2
Yo-Yo
Yo-Y2

0-1

0-1
1-0
1-0
Yo-Y2
Yo-Yo
1-0
Yo-Y2

Yo-Y2
1-0
1-0
1-0

0-1
Yo-Y2
0-1
1-0
Yo-Y2
Yo-Y2
0-1
1-0
Yo-Y2
1-0
0-1
1-0

1-0
1-0
1-0
1-0
0-1
1-0
1-0



STANDING AFTER ROUND 4

N-ELO F-ELO Title Team

Nr. Name
1 Pedersen Finn
2 Giua Frédéric
3 Goksel Doga Cihan
4 Ozkan Ervin
5 Wantiez Fabrice
6 Schenk Andreas
7 Kedzierski Slawomir - Nato
8 Van Rijn Wouter
9 Alaslar Devrim
10 Helbig Mark
11 Schott Guido
12 Oltean Gusztav
13 Ranario Dan
14 Andersen Hans-Christoph
15 Jauk Wilhelm
16 Drabke Lorenz
17 Pirs Matjaz
18 Harwood Duncan
19 Szczesniak Andrzej
20 Kiss J6zsef Istvan
21 Bucholtz Robert
22 Picart Laurent
23 Kersic Matej
24 Sypien Mateusz
25 Mestek Igor
26 Redman Michael
27 Bieluszewski Piotr
28 Keough Robert
29 Geroly Jozsef
30 Cheung Jan
31 Lazar Ales
32 Koopmeiners Karl - Nato
33 Rosenkilde Alexander
34 Nielsen Rene Ole
35 Franck Boris
36 Kapral Krzysztof
37 Nielsen Jan Mose
38 Voroblievas Artiiras
39 Skindzier Saturnin
40 Ledoux Jean-Luc
41 Adkins James
42 Baudin Frédéric
43 Nielsen Henrik Lindholt
44 Parisse Denis - Nato
45 Wagenaar Harm Theo
46 Jose Franco
47 Krainski Slawomir
48 Engelen Johan
49 Mottais Frangois
50 Toll Alec
51 Steffers Hendrik - Nato
52 Daler Neset
53 Rockhill Nathaniel
54 Narman Goékhan
55 Demjén Attila

2292
2188
2264
2220
2379
2519
2102
2179
2167
2366
2174
2152
2070
2205
2168
2435
1934
1939
2053
2105
2139
2139
2139
2265
2199
2152
2153
2114
1982
2030
2146
2011
2206
2158
2105
2127
2127
1859
2173
2084
2022
2096
2008
1960
2072
2066
2115
1958
2071
2095
1960
2013
1951
2065
2026

2292 f
2188 **
2264 **
2220 **
2327 f
2519 m
2102 **
2179 f
2167 **
2366 f
2174 **
2152 **
2070 **
2205 **
2168 **
2435 m
1934 **
1939 **
2053 **
2105 **
2139 **
2139 **
2139 **
2265 **
2199 **
0
2153 **
2114 **
1982 **
2030 **
2146 **
2011 **
2206 **
2158 **
2105 **
2127 **
2127 **
1859 **
2173 **
2084 **
2022 **
2096 **
2008 **
0
2072 **
0
2115 **
1958 **
2071 **
2095 **
1960 **
2013 **
0
2065 **
2026 **

Denmark

France

Turkey

Turkey

Belgium

Germany

NATO

The Netherlands

Turkey

Germany

Germany

Hungary

United States of America
Germany

Germany

Germany

Slovenia

United Kingdom

Poland

Hungary

United States of America
France

Slovenia

Poland

Slovenia

United Kingdom

Poland

United States of America
Hungary

The Netherlands
Slovenia

NATO

Denmark

Denmark

France

Poland

Denmark

Lithuania

Poland

France

United States of America
France

Denmark

NATO

The Netherlands

United States of America
Poland

The Netherlands

France

United Kingdom

NATO

Turkey

United States of America
Turkey

Hungary
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Teamresults

BEL - Belgium
Name Elo 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 | Total] Buch MB Ranking
1. Wantiez Fabrice 2327 1 |]05| 1 |05 3 10,0 5,0 5
2. Geerts Luc 15141 1 0 0 0 1 10,0 4,5 68
3. De Cat Ben 1927 O 1 0 0 1 8,0 4,0 70
4. Kocur Marc 1880 O 1 0 0 1 7,0 4,0 72
5. Vercauteren Daniél 1689 O 0 0 0 0 8,0 4,5 81
6.
Total 6 43,0 22,0
Country total (Best 4 results) 6 35,0 17,5
CAN - Canada
Name Elo 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 | Total|] Buch MB Ranking
1. Stone Stephen 1600 | O 0 1105 15 7,5 35 61
2. Bellemare Regis 1637} O 0 |05]( 1 1,5 6,5 3,5 62
3. Ghiacy Jelani 1517 O 1 0 0 1 8,0 4,0 71
4, Murray Brian 1466 § O 0 1 0 1 6,0 3,0 74
5. Goodall Rodney 0 0 0]|]05] 0 0,5 6,0 2,5 79
6. Langelier Frederic 0 0 0 0 0 0 5,5 2,5 82
Total 5,5 39,5 19,0
Country total (Best 4 results) 5 28,0 14,0
DEN - Denmark
Name Elo 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 | Total|] Buch MB Ranking
1. Pedersen Finn 2292 1 1 1 1 4 9,0 4.5 1
2. Rosenkilde Alexander 2206 | O 1105]| 1 25 55 3,0 33
3. Nielsen Rene Ole 2158 J 05| 1 0|05 2 10,0 55 34
4. Nielsen Jan Mose 2127 1 0 [05]05 2 9,0 4,5 37
5. Nielsen Henrik Lindholt 2008 | O 1 0 1 2 8,0 4,0 43
6. Nilsson Erik 2149 J05(05| 0 |05 1,5 8,5 4,0 60
Total 14 50,0 25,5
Country total (Best 4 results) 10,5 33,5 17,5
FRA - France
Name Elo 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 | Total| Buch MB Ranking
1. Giua Frédéric 2188 1 1 1|05 3,5 10,0 55 2
2. Picart Laurent 2139405105 1 |05 2,5 9,0 4,5 22
3. Franck Boris 2105 1 |05]|05]| O 2 9,5 6,0 35
4. Ledoux Jean-Luc 20841 1 0 1 0 2 8,0 4,0 40
5. Baudin Frédéric 2096 1 0 0 1 2 8,0 4,0 42
6. Mottais Frangois 2071 105(05] 1 0 2 6,5 2,5 49
Total 14 51,0 26,5
Country total (Best 4 results) 10 36,5 20,0




Teamresults

GER - Germany

Name Elo 1 2 3 4 5 Total| Buch MB Ranking
1. Schenk Andreas 25191 1 |05 1 |05 3 10,0 5,0 6
2. Helbig Mark 2366 § 05| 1 1]05 3 9,0 5,0 10
3. Schott Guido 2174 1 | 05| 1 [05 3 9,0 4,5 11
4. Andersen Hans-Christoph 22051 1 (05|05 1 3 8,5 4,0 14
5. Jauk Wilhelm 2168 § 05| 05| 1 1 3 8,0 4,0 15
6. Drabke Lorenz 2435105| 1 1105 3 8,0 3,5 16
Total 18 52,5 26,0
Country total (Best 4 results) 12 36,5 18,5
HUN - Hungary
Name Elo 1 2 3 4 5 Total| Buch MB Ranking
1. Oltedn Gusztav 2152 | 1 1 0 1 3 9,0 4,0 12
2. Kiss Jozsef Istvan 2105 1 1 0 |05 2,5 9,5 5,0 20
3. Geroly Jozsef 1982 ) 0 1|05 1 2,5 7,5 3,5 29
4., Demjén Attila 2026 | O 1]05| 0 1,5 9,0 5,0 55
5. Marti Gyorgy 2225 05| 0O 0 1 1,5 6,0 3,0 65
6. Csizmadia Csaba 0 05 0 |05 O 1 8,5 4,0 69
Total 12 49,5 24,5
Country total (Best 4 results) 9,5 35,0 17,5
LTU - Lithuania
Name Elo 1 2 3 4 5 Total| Buch MB Ranking
1. Voroblievas Arturas 1859 J 05| O 105 2 8,5 4,5 38
2. Bublys Vaidotas 1930 ] O 1 0 |05 1,5 6,0 3,5 63
3. Kuzminaite leva 2016 § 05| O 0 1 15 6,0 3,0 64
4. Kacevicius Dangiras 1730 O 005 0 0,5 55 3,0 80
5.
6.
Total 5,5 26,0 14,0
Country total (Best 4 results) 5,5 26,0 14,0
LUX - Luxembourg
Name Elo 1 2 3 4 5 Total] Buch MB Ranking
1. Christen Pierre 2007 05| O 1 0 1,5 8,5 4.5 59
2.
3.
4,
5.
6.
Total 15 8,5 4,5
Country total (Best 4 results) 1,5 8,5 4,5




NED - The Netherlands

Teamresults

Name Elo 1 2 3 4 Total| Buch MB Ranking
1. Van Rijn Wouter 21791 1 |05 1 |05 3 9,5 5,0 8
2. Cheung Jan 2030} O 1 1105 2,5 7,0 3,5 30
3. Wagenaar Harm Theo 20721 1 |05]|05| O 2 7,5 4,5 45
4. Engelen Johan 1958 05| 0 [05] 1 2 7,0 3,0 48
5. Van Run Rieke 2120 1 0|05 O 1,5 9,0 4.5 57
6. Kruit Erik 1887 J 05| O 0 1 1,5 5,5 3,0 67
Total 125 455 23,5
Country total (Best 4 results) 9,5 31,0 16,0
POL - Poland
Name Elo 1 2 3 4 Total] Buch MB Ranking
1. Szczesniak Andrzej 2053 05|05 1 |05 2,5 9,5 5,5 19
2. Sypien Mateusz 22651 1 0 1105 25 8,5 4,0 24
3. Bieluszewski Piotr 2153 1105 0 1 2,5 8,0 3,5 27
4. Kapral Krzysztof 2127 1 (05|05] O 2 9,0 55 36
5. Skindzier Saturnin 2173 05| 1 |05 O 2 8,5 4,0 39
6. Krainski Slawomir 2115 1 0 0 1 2 7,5 3,5 47
Total 13,5 51,0 26,0
Country total (Best 4 results) 9,5 35,0 18,5
SLO - Slovenia
Name Elo 1 2 3 4 Total| Buch MB Ranking
1. Pirs Matjaz 1934 105|05]| 1 1 3 7,5 4,0 17
2. Kersic Matej 2139 1 |05]| O 1 2,5 9,0 4,5 23
3. Mestek Igor 2199 05| 1 [(0,5]0,5 2,5 8,0 3,5 25
4, Lazar Ales 2146 1 0 |05]( 1 2,5 7,0 3,0 31
5.
6.
Total 105] 315 15,0
Country total (Best 4 results) 10,5 315 15,0
TUR - Turkey
Name Elo 1 2 3 4 Total] Buch MB Ranking
1. Goksel Doga Cihan 2264 1 1 1105 3,5 10,0 4.5 3
2. Ozkan Ervin 2220 1 1 1 0 3 11,0 5,0 4
3. Alaslar Devrim 2167 05| 1 [05] 1 3 9,5 4,5 9
4. Daler Neset 2013} 1 0 [05] 0 1,5 10,5 5,0 52
5. Narman Gokhan 2065 05| 1 0 0 15 10,0 55 54
6. Kaygisiz Ozgiir Can 1892 §05(05|05]| 0O 1,5 9,0 4,5 56
Total 14 60,0 29,0
Country total (Best 4 results) 11 41,0 19,0




Teamresults

UK - United Kingdom

Name Elo 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total| Buch MB Ranking
1. Harwood Duncan 1939 05|05 1 |05 2,5 10,0 5,0 18
2. Redman Michael 2152 05| 1 0 1 2,5 8,0 3,5 26
3. Toll Alec 2095 O 1 1 0 2 6,0 2,0 50
4, Morrison Munroe 1861 O 0 0 1 1 6,0 3,5 73
5. Ross David 1800 ] O 0 1 0 1 55 3,5 75
6. Chwieseni Ed 1800 ] O 0 [05] 0 0,5 6,5 3,5 77

Total 9,5 42,0 21,0

Country total (Best 4 results) 8 30,0 14,0

USA - United States

Name Elo 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total] Buch MB Ranking
1. Ranario Dan 2070 1 1 0 1 3 8,5 4.5 13
2. Bucholtz Robert 2139 1 1 0|05 2,5 9,0 4,5 21
3. Keough Robert 21141 1 (05| O 1 2,5 7,5 45 28
4. Adkins James 2022 O 1 0 1 2 8,0 4,0 41
5. Jose Franco 2066 O 1105]05 2 7,5 3,5 46
6. Rockhill Nathaniel 1951 05| O 1 0 1,5 10,0 5,5 53

Total 13,5 50,5 26,5

Country total (Best 4 results) 10 33,0 17,5

NATO - NATO

Name Elo 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total| Buch MB Ranking
1. Kedzierski Slawomir - Nato 2102 1 (05|05 1 3 9,5 5,0 7
2. Koopmeiners Karl - Nato 2011 O 1 1105 2,5 6,5 3,5 32
3. Parisse Denis - Nato 1960 | O 1 (05|05 2 8,0 35 44
4. Steffers Hendrik - Nato 1960 | O 0 1 1 2 5,0 2,0 51
5. Lustig Mickael - Nato 2027 O 1 0|05 15 9,0 4,0 58
6. Le Fevre Stephen - Nato 1833 O 0|05 1 1,5 6,0 3,0 66
7. Stuhr Finn - Nato 1692 ] O 0 0 1 1 5,0 3,0 76
8. Galloway James - Nato 1624 O 0 |05] 0 0,5 6,5 3,5 78

Total 14 55,5 27,5

Country total (Best 4 results) 9,5 29,0 14,0




Ranking teams

RANKING AFTER ROUND 4

Nr. Team Best 4 Bucholz | MBucholz Best 5 Best 6
1. GER - Germany 12 36,5 18,5 15 18
2. TUR - Turkey 11 41 19 12,5 14
3. DEN - Denmark 10,5 33,5 17,5 12,5 14
4, SLO - Slovenia 10,5 31,5 15 10,5 10,5
5. FRA - France 10 36,5 20 12 14
6. USA - United States 10 33 17,5 12 13,5
7. POL - Poland 9,5 35 18,5 11,5 13,5
8. HUN - Hungary 9,5 35 17,5 11 12
9. NED - The Netherlands 9,5 31 16 11 12,5

10. NATO - NATO 9,5 29 14 11 12,5

11. UK - United Kingdom 8 30 14 9 9,5

12. BEL - Belgium 6 35 17,5 6 6

13. LTU - Lithuania 5,5 26 14 55 5,5

14. CAN - Canada 5 28 14 5,5 5,5

15 1,5 8,5 4,5 1,5 1,5

. LUX - Luxembourg
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